238 EEx dd ee WWELL-GLASS
Type oof PProtection
ATEX CClassification
Area CClassification
Certificate
Coding
Enclosure
Internal RReflector

/M25
/TI
PTFE coating
Stirrup mounting bracket
No power factor correction
capacitors fitted
/P
/S
/NC
Options -- SSuffix tto CCatalogue NNo.
Pole mounting bracket assembly - stirrup mounting version only (42-64mm diameter poles) S2610-0001
Wire guard S2381-0012
External reflector S2380-0001
ZONE 11 AAPPLICATIONSATEX CCATEGORY 22
2
238D/070/MS 70W HPS and Metal Halide E27 T4 125 -50 to +60* 17.0kg
238D/100/HS 100W HPS E40 T4 125 -50 to +60* 17.0kg
238D/150/MS 150W HPS and Metal Halide E40 T4 125 -50 to +40 18.0kg
238D/250/MS 250W HPS and Metal Halide E40 T3 150 -50 to +45* 20.0kg
238D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour E27 T4 125 -20 to +60* 17.0kg
238D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour E27 T4 125 -20 to +40 17.0kg
238D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour E40 T3 175 -20 to +45* 19.5kg
238D/150/GL 150W GLS E27 T4 130 -50 to +60* 15.5kg
238D/200/GL 200W GLS E27 T4 125 -50 to +50 15.5kg
238D/300/GL 300W GLS E27 T4 130 -50 to +40 15.5kg
238D/160/MB 160W MBTF E27 T3 145 -50 to +50* 15.5kg
238D/085/QL 85W QL QL T5 75 -50 to +55 16.0kg
238D/070/HS/T5 70W HPS E27 T5 95 -50 to +40 17.0kg
238D/150/MS/T3 150W HPS and Metal Halide E40 T3 140 -50 to +55* 18.0kg
238D/125/MV/T3 125W Mercury Vapour E27 T3 135 -20 to +50* 17.0kg
Std. CCat NNo. Wattage Lamp Lampholder TClass T°C ((Dust) Ambient °°C Weight
Note: Refer to installation leaflet for cable rating on models marked *
The 250W luminaires have a 70°C cable rating at ambients of 30°C.
Note: Please specify voltage at time of enquiry/order